
State League 2019-20 - 1st Grade
Overall Statistics for Cronulla (as of Mar 12, 2020)

(All games Sorted by Batting avg)

Record: 11-16-1   Home: 7-7-1   Away: 4-9   : 11-16-1

Player avg gp-gs ab r h 2b 3b hr rbi tb slg% bb hp so gdp ob% sf sh sb-att po a e fld%
99 Lavender,Josh  . 3 5 8 28-28 106 20 38 1 2 1 24 46  . 4 3 4 8 1 19 0  . 4 0 2 2 0 12-13 20 46 10  . 8 6 8

17 Cavill,Blake  . 3 5 8 23-23 81 20 29 2 0 0 11 31  . 3 8 3 15 0 11 3  . 4 5 8 0 2 3-4 99 6 1  . 9 9 1

88 Stacy,Ethan  . 3 2 1 21-21 78 15 25 3 1 0 7 30  . 3 8 5 11 1 11 1  . 4 1 1 0 0 0-2 26 39 8  . 8 9 0

 5 Bowker,John  . 3 1 7 28-28 101 14 32 8 1 0 21 42  . 4 1 6 10 1 15 6  . 3 7 1 4 0 0-0 30 1 1  . 9 6 9

10 Brennan,Max  . 3 1 2 21-21 77 25 24 5 2 0 6 33  . 4 2 9 15 4 12 2  . 4 4 3 1 0 17-19 26 31 1  . 9 8 3

29 Cavill,Jaedan  . 2 9 9 25-25 87 10 26 6 0 0 14 32  . 3 6 8 11 2 16 1  . 3 8 6 1 0 0-0 231 10 2  . 9 9 2

58 Brook,Alex  . 2 7 6 23-23 76 4 21 1 0 0 4 22  . 2 8 9 7 1 21 2  . 3 4 5 0 0 3-6 35 3 0 1.000

--------------------
 0 Johnson,Brendan 1.000 1-0 1 0 1 0 0 0 1 1 1.000 0 0 0 0 1.000 0 0 0-0 0 1 0 1.000

39 Illingworth,Daniel  . 4 2 1 5-5 19 1 8 1 0 0 3 9  . 4 7 4 0 0 1 1  . 4 0 0 1 0 0-0 7 12 1  . 9 5 0

90 Necco,Jed  . 4 0 0 5-5 15 2 6 0 0 0 4 6  . 4 0 0 3 1 2 0  . 5 2 6 0 1 0-0 5 2 0 1.000

86 Dipasquale,Quinn  . 3 3 3 3-2 3 0 1 0 0 0 0 1  . 3 3 3 0 0 0 0  . 3 3 3 0 0 0-0 4 12 1  . 9 4 1

27 Regan,Lachlan  . 2 7 3 4-4 11 1 3 0 0 0 1 3  . 2 7 3 1 1 4 1  . 3 8 5 0 1 0-0 1 3 1  . 8 0 0

21 Collins,John  . 2 1 2 9-9 33 5 7 0 1 0 4 9  . 2 7 3 3 1 8 1  . 2 8 2 2 0 2-2 45 5 4  . 9 2 6

 3 Smith,Col  . 2 1 1 15-10 38 3 8 2 1 0 5 12  . 3 1 6 6 1 4 0  . 3 3 3 0 0 0-0 44 1 0 1.000

44 Rower,Corey  . 2 0 0 8-5 20 0 4 0 0 0 1 4  . 2 0 0 2 0 4 1  . 2 7 3 0 0 0-0 3 1 1  . 8 0 0

96 Eckberg,Nick  . 2 0 0 4-0 5 0 1 0 0 0 0 1  . 2 0 0 0 0 4 0  . 2 0 0 0 0 0-0 5 11 2  . 8 8 9

62 McMahon,Oakley  . 2 0 0 1-1 5 1 1 0 0 1 1 4  . 8 0 0 0 0 4 0  . 2 0 0 0 0 0-0 2 0 0 1.000

36 Morgan,Cooper  . 1 4 3 6-6 21 1 3 0 0 0 0 3  . 1 4 3 3 0 7 0  . 2 5 0 0 0 1-1 8 0 3  . 7 2 7

18 Baker,Peter  . 1 2 5 4-4 16 0 2 0 0 0 3 2  . 1 2 5 1 1 2 0  . 2 2 2 0 0 0-0 20 4 0 1.000

 8 Moss,Daniel  . 0 9 4 11-9 32 4 3 1 0 0 2 4  . 1 2 5 2 1 8 1  . 1 7 1 0 0 1-1 13 14 0 1.000

42 Griffin,Brad  . 0 3 3 18-9 30 2 1 0 0 0 0 1  . 0 3 3 2 0 13 0  . 0 9 4 0 0 0-0 12 21 5  . 8 6 8

76 Faulks,Peter  . 0 0 0 8-3 14 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 1 0 8 0  . 0 6 7 0 0 0-0 18 1 0 1.000

13 Roberts,Koby  . 0 0 0 5-3 6 1 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 2 0 4 0  . 2 5 0 0 1 0-0 0 2 0 1.000

51 Humphry,Glenn  . 0 0 0 3-3 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 1 1  . 0 0 0 0 0 0-0 5 0 0 1.000

79 Paynter,Kobi  . 0 0 0 3-1 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 1 0 1 0  . 2 0 0 0 0 0-0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0

56 Mairi,Katoa  . 0 0 0 2-1 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 2 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0-0 1 0 0 1.000

20 Davis,Jacob  . 0 0 0 1-1 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 2 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0-0 3 0 0 1.000

57 Kerry,Matthew  . 0 0 0 3-0 2 0 0 0 0 0 1 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0-0 1 0 0 1.000

 7 Cummings,Daniel  . 0 0 0 2-0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 1 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0-0 1 0 0 1.000

89 Mrakovcic,Maxim  . 0 0 0 2-0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0-0 1 4 0 1.000

77 Parker,Simon  . 0 0 0 2-0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 2 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0-0 1 0 0 1.000

15 Teixera,Ethan  . 0 0 0 2-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 1 0 0 0  . 5 0 0 0 0 0-0 2 0 0 1.000

 0 Napier,James  . 0 0 0 1-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 1 0-0 1 0 0 1.000

Totals  . 2 7 1 28 899 129 244 30 8 2 113 296  . 3 2 9 105 16 187 21  . 3 5 4 11 6 39-48 671 230 41  . 9 5 6

Opponents  . 2 2 5 28 866 142 195 30 9 4 121 255  . 2 9 4 113 33 265 10  . 3 3 5 6 3 49-59 683 234 37  . 9 6 1

LOB - Team (226), Opp (208). DPs turned - Team (14), Opp (24). CI - Team (0), Opp (1). IBB - Team (2), Smith,C 1, Rower,C 1,
Opp (5). Picked off - Necco,J 1.

(All games Sorted by Earned run avg)

Player era w-l app gs cg sho sv ip h r er bb so 2b 3b hr b/avg wp hp bk sfa sha
96 Eckberg,Nick  3 . 4 2 3-3 15 4 0 0/1 0 52.2 28 22 20 13 65 4 1 2  . 1 4 9 2 10 0 1 0
86 Dipasquale,Quinn  4 . 1 6 6-8 20 16 2 0/1 0 93.0 83 59 43 42 123 11 4 1  . 2 2 4 11 7 2 3 3
--------------------
 0 Bishopp,Josh  0 . 0 0 0-0 1 0 0 0/0 0 1.0 1 0 0 2 2 0 0 0  . 2 5 0 0 0 0 0 0
79 Paynter,Kobi  0 . 0 0 0-0 1 0 0 0/0 0 0.2 0 0 0 2 1 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
15 Teixera,Ethan  0 . 0 0 0-0 1 0 0 0/0 0 0.0 1 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 1.000 2 0 0 0 0
17 Cavill,Blake  1 . 2 9 1-0 10 0 0 0/0 2 21.0 15 7 3 14 20 3 0 0  . 1 9 2 2 6 1 0 0
89 Mrakovcic,Maxim  3 . 2 7 1-0 5 1 0 0/0 0 11.0 10 6 4 8 9 2 1 0  . 2 5 0 1 0 0 0 0
13 Roberts,Koby  5 . 4 0 0-1 7 2 0 0/0 0 10.0 13 6 6 5 8 3 1 0  . 3 1 7 0 1 0 0 0
58 Brook,Alex  5 . 8 7 0-1 8 4 0 0/0 1 23.0 25 16 15 9 26 3 1 1  . 2 7 5 0 2 0 0 0
10 Brennan,Max 12.27 0-1 2 0 0 0/0 0 3.2 9 8 5 4 1 1 0 0  . 4 5 0 0 1 1 1 0
 7 Cummings,Daniel 13.50 0-0 1 0 0 0/0 0 0.2 0 1 1 2 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0
36 Morgan,Cooper 15.00 0-1 4 1 0 0/0 0 6.0 5 11 10 7 9 2 0 0  . 2 2 7 2 5 0 0 0
64 Rower,Dylan 27.00 0-1 1 0 0 0/0 0 0.2 2 2 2 2 1 1 0 0  . 6 6 7 0 0 0 1 0
44 Rower,Corey 99.00 0-0 1 0 0 0/0 0 0.1 3 4 4 1 0 0 1 0  . 7 5 0 0 1 0 0 0
Totals  4 . 5 5 11-16 28 28 2 1/1 3 223.2 195 142 113 113 265 30 9 4  . 2 2 5 21 33 4 6 3

Opponents  4 . 1 1 16-11 28 28 2 4/4 6 227.2 244 129 104 105 187 30 8 2  . 2 7 1 16 16 1 11 6

PB - Team (10), Cavill,J 8, Collins,J 1, Davis,J 1, Opp (9). Pickoffs - Team (1), Eckberg,N 1, Opp (1). SBA/ATT - Cavill,J
(41-47), Dipasquale,Q (18-21), Eckberg,N (12-13), Mrakovcic,M (3-5), Brook,A (3-4), Morgan,C (2-4), Collins,J (3-4),
Brennan,M (4-4), Cavill,B (2-3), Davis,J (2-2), Cummings,D (1-1), Rower,D (1-1).



State League 2019-20 - 1st Grade
Overall Statistics for Cronulla (as of Mar 12, 2020)

(All games Sorted by Fielding pct)

Player c po a e fld% dp sba csb sba% pb ci
 3 Smith,Col 45 44 1 0 1.000 2 0 0   - - - 0 0
58 Brook,Alex 38 35 3 0 1.000 1 3 1  . 7 5 0 0 0
 8 Moss,Daniel 27 13 14 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 0 0
18 Baker,Peter 24 20 4 0 1.000 1 0 0   - - - 0 0
76 Faulks,Peter 19 18 1 0 1.000 2 0 0   - - - 0 0
90 Necco,Jed 7 5 2 0 1.000 1 0 0   - - - 0 0
51 Humphry,Glenn 5 5 0 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 0 0
89 Mrakovcic,Maxim 5 1 4 0 1.000 0 3 2  . 6 0 0 0 0
20 Davis,Jacob 3 3 0 0 1.000 0 2 0 1.000 1 0
15 Teixera,Ethan 2 2 0 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 0 0
62 McMahon,Oakley 2 2 0 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 0 0
13 Roberts,Koby 2 0 2 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 0 0
56 Mairi,Katoa 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 0 0
77 Parker,Simon 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 0 0
57 Kerry,Matthew 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 0 0
 0 Johnson,Brendan 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 0 0
 7 Cummings,Daniel 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
 0 Bishopp,Josh 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 0 0
 0 Napier,James 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 0 0
29 Cavill,Jaedan 243 231 10 2  . 9 9 2 3 41 6  . 8 7 2 8 0
17 Cavill,Blake 106 99 6 1  . 9 9 1 6 2 1  . 6 6 7 0 0
10 Brennan,Max 58 26 31 1  . 9 8 3 6 4 0 1.000 0 0
 5 Bowker,John 32 30 1 1  . 9 6 9 0 0 0   - - - 0 0
39 Illingworth,Daniel 20 7 12 1  . 9 5 0 0 0 0   - - - 0 0
86 Dipasquale,Quinn 17 4 12 1  . 9 4 1 0 18 3  . 8 5 7 0 0
21 Collins,John 54 45 5 4  . 9 2 6 0 3 1  . 7 5 0 1 0
88 Stacy,Ethan 73 26 39 8  . 8 9 0 6 0 0   - - - 0 0
96 Eckberg,Nick 18 5 11 2  . 8 8 9 0 12 1  . 9 2 3 0 0
99 Lavender,Josh 76 20 46 10  . 8 6 8 3 0 0   - - - 0 0
42 Griffin,Brad 38 12 21 5  . 8 6 8 3 0 0   - - - 0 0
44 Rower,Corey 5 3 1 1  . 8 0 0 0 0 0   - - - 0 0
27 Regan,Lachlan 5 1 3 1  . 8 0 0 0 0 0   - - - 0 0
36 Morgan,Cooper 11 8 0 3  . 7 2 7 0 2 2  . 5 0 0 0 0
64 Rower,Dylan 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
79 Paynter,Kobi 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0   - - - 0 0
Totals 942 671 230 41  . 9 5 6 14 49 10  . 8 3 1 10 0

Opponents 954 683 234 37  . 9 6 1 24 39 9  . 8 1 3 9 1

Hitting minimums - 1 Games   2.3 TPA/Game
Pitching minimums - 1 Games   1.1 IP/Game


